## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL:::PERSONNEL(B) DISPUR:::GUWAHATI

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 20th May, 2022

No. ABP. 5/2018/Pt-I/159: In exercise of the powers conferred by Article 316 of the Constitution of India and Assam Public Service Commission Regulation, 1951(as amended), the Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint Dr. Padma Sarma, Associate Professor (Retd.) of Cotton University as Member, Assam Public Service Commission with effect from the date of taking over charge.

She shall have to take an Oath of affirmation subscribing before the Governor of Assam or any other person as authorized by the Governor as per the Regulation 4 (v) of Assam Public Service Commission (Amendment) Regulation, 2020.

By Order and on Behalf of the Governor of Assam,

Sd/- P.K. Borthakur, IAS
Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Personnel (B) Department

Memo No. ABP. 5/2018/Pt-I/159-A

Dated Dispur, the 20th May, 2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chairman, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Ghy.-22.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor of Assam, Raj Bhawan, Guwahati. He is requested to arrange the Oath taking ceremony under Regulation 4(v) of Assam Public Service Commission (Amendment) Regulation, 2020.
- 3. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 6. P.S. to the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

- 9. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department.
- 10. All Commissioners of Divisions .....
- 11. All Members of Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Ghy.-22.
- 12. Dr. Padma Sarma, Associate Professor, (Retd.), Cotton University, .....
- 13. P.S. to all Hon'ble Ministers, Assam, Dispur.....
- 14. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Ghy.-22. He is requested to arrange oath taking ceremony of the newly appointed Member in consultation with the Commissioner & Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor of Assam.
- 15. The Accountant General, (A&E)/ (Audit), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 16. All Administrative Departments.
- 17. All Heads of Departments.
- 18. The Principal Secretary, North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong, /Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu/ Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar/ Tiwa Autonomous Council, Marigaon/ Missing Autonomous Council, Gogamukh/ Rabha Hasong Autonomous Council, Dudhnoi.
- 19. The Superintendent, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 for publication of the above Notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette and to supply 200 spare copies to this Department.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Personnel (B) Department